
UTSA Roadrunners

Overall Statistics for UTSA (as of May 24, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 38-18   Home: 25-8   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 0-1   C-USA: 21-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

VALDEZ, Antonio  . 3 9 0 56-56 218 63 85 14 7 13 65 152  . 6 9 7 38 7 37 4  . 4 8 7 4 1 17-22 36 88 6  . 9 5 4

SIRDASHNEY, Shane  . 3 6 2 40-38 152 42 55 8 0 3 22 72  . 4 7 4 18 5 20 4  . 4 3 8 3 1 3-4 97 3 0 1.000

HILL, Caleb  . 3 2 5 52-49 200 41 65 13 4 7 41 107  . 5 3 5 14 11 36 1  . 3 9 5 3 2 11-13 90 1 1  . 9 8 9

BARRY, Leyton  . 3 2 3 56-55 232 53 75 16 4 10 55 129  . 5 5 6 25 5 52 3  . 3 9 6 3 1 6-7 115 138 9  . 9 6 6

KING, Matt  . 3 1 5 56-55 213 45 67 11 6 6 58 108  . 5 0 7 24 13 36 5  . 4 0 9 4 0 2-2 84 124 19  . 9 1 6

SMITH, Taylor  . 3 1 1 52-52 193 43 60 5 3 17 39 122  . 6 3 2 38 10 60 5  . 4 4 8 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

KILLEEN, Josh  . 2 8 9 49-41 159 28 46 9 0 5 29 70  . 4 4 0 30 2 29 5  . 4 0 2 3 1 4-5 344 21 2  . 9 9 5

DIAZ, Sammy  . 2 8 8 49-44 156 25 45 4 0 7 24 70  . 4 4 9 15 14 7 0  . 3 9 6 2 4 0-2 333 25 1  . 9 9 7

WALKER, Isaiah  . 2 7 3 37-27 88 23 24 4 1 2 12 36  . 4 0 9 19 2 18 4  . 4 1 3 0 2 3-6 54 3 1  . 9 8 3

POSTON, Garrett  . 2 5 5 49-37 141 26 36 5 0 5 21 56  . 3 9 7 24 8 38 2  . 3 9 3 0 1 0-0 181 19 2  . 9 9 0

PORTER, Dalton  . 2 2 8 39-19 79 19 18 4 1 1 8 27  . 3 4 2 7 4 16 0  . 3 1 5 2 1 0-0 43 1 0 1.000

--------------------

HENRY, Clark  . 3 6 8 21-1 19 5 7 0 1 0 3 9  . 4 7 4 4 1 5 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

ODOM, Tye  . 2 7 4 24-14 62 13 17 5 0 1 12 25  . 4 0 3 5 1 22 0  . 3 3 8 0 0 1-2 34 1 0 1.000

BAUMANN, Aiden  . 2 0 0 9-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

TAUSSIG, James  . 1 4 3 14-4 21 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 4 3 1 0 6 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 11 1 1  . 9 2 3

BROOKS, Garrett  . 1 0 5 20-6 19 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 0 5 9 0 7 0  . 3 9 3 0 0 1-1 21 0 0 1.000

CRESPO, Nick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

WARD, Ryan  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

MILLER, Simon  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 5 2  . 8 1 8

GARZA, Daniel  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 5 1  . 9 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 9 56 1962 431 607 98 27 77 392 990  . 5 0 5 272 83 393 33  . 4 1 1 24 14 50-66 1484 474 49  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 7 5 56 1967 318 540 82 8 73 303 857  . 4 3 6 188 37 466 31  . 3 4 6 18 18 30-43 1438 540 55  . 9 7 3

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

MILLER, Simon  1 . 8 3 8-1 26 0 0 0/0 11 64.0 58 22 13 16 77 8 0 3  . 2 3 6 3 2 0 2 1

MALONE, Luke  4 . 9 9 6-4 16 13 0 0/0 0 92.0 105 56 51 20 77 18 4 10  . 2 8 3 4 9 0 3 2

QUIROGA, Ulises  5 . 5 9 7-2 15 11 0 0/0 0 58.0 72 41 36 15 52 10 2 11  . 3 0 4 2 8 3 4 3

--------------------

RIOJAS, Ruger  4 . 1 7 5-0 19 1 0 0/0 0 45.1 46 21 21 11 55 10 1 7  . 2 5 7 2 4 2 1 2

BEAIRD, Ryan  4 . 5 0 4-2 19 4 0 0/0 0 34.0 33 20 17 23 28 4 0 5  . 2 5 4 2 1 0 1 1

GARZA, Daniel  4 . 7 5 5-1 19 0 0 0/0 0 47.1 59 27 25 15 36 11 0 10  . 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 4

OWENS, Braylon  5 . 1 9 0-2 6 2 0 0/0 0 8.2 10 5 5 5 7 0 0 1  . 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1

SMITH, Drake  5 . 3 1 1-1 17 9 0 0/0 1 42.1 40 33 25 20 50 3 0 6  . 2 4 8 2 4 0 1 2

MALDONADO, Robbie  5 . 7 4 0-0 7 4 0 0/0 0 15.2 21 16 10 14 9 1 1 1  . 3 0 9 3 0 0 0 1

WARD, Ryan  5 . 7 6 1-2 11 6 0 0/0 0 25.0 23 16 16 19 20 5 0 4  . 2 4 2 1 4 0 1 1

SHAFER, Daniel  6 . 3 5 0-1 21 0 0 0/0 5 28.1 22 22 20 14 26 6 0 7  . 2 0 4 1 1 0 1 0

KINGSBERY, Fischer  6 . 8 7 1-1 14 3 0 0/0 0 18.1 26 19 14 6 21 3 0 1  . 3 2 9 3 0 0 2 0

CHOMKO, John  9 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 4 4 3 3 2 0 1  . 3 8 9 2 0 0 1 0

ROYSE, Zach  9 . 5 8 0-1 8 3 0 0/0 0 10.1 15 11 11 6 5 1 0 5  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

WARD, Jay 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

SALINAS, Josh 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 9 7 38-18 56 56 0 0/0 17 494.2 540 318 273 188 466 82 8 73  . 2 7 5 26 37 6 18 18

Opponents  7 . 3 2 18-38 56 56 1 1/1 9 479.1 607 431 390 272 393 98 27 77  . 3 0 9 70 83 5 24 14



UTSA Roadrunners

Overall Statistics for UTSA (as of May 24, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

SIRDASHNEY, Shane 100 97 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PORTER, Dalton 44 43 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ODOM, Tye 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BROOKS, Garrett 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BEAIRD, Ryan 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

BAUMANN, Aiden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

QUIROGA, Ulises 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

WARD, Ryan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

SHAFER, Daniel 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

MALDONADO, Robbie 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

SMITH, Drake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

OWENS, Braylon 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

ROYSE, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

DIAZ, Sammy 359 333 25 1  . 9 9 7 18 10 6  . 6 2 5 3 0

KILLEEN, Josh 367 344 21 2  . 9 9 5 0 20 7  . 7 4 1 3 1

POSTON, Garrett 202 181 19 2  . 9 9 0 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

HILL, Caleb 92 90 1 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

WALKER, Isaiah 58 54 3 1  . 9 8 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

BARRY, Leyton 262 115 138 9  . 9 6 6 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

VALDEZ, Antonio 130 36 88 6  . 9 5 4 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

MALONE, Luke 17 8 8 1  . 9 4 1 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

TAUSSIG, James 13 11 1 1  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

KING, Matt 227 84 124 19  . 9 1 6 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

GARZA, Daniel 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

RIOJAS, Ruger 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

MILLER, Simon 11 4 5 2  . 8 1 8 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

KINGSBERY, Fischer 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

SALINAS, Josh 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SMITH, Taylor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

CHOMKO, John 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HENRY, Clark 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

WARD, Jay 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

CRESPO, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2007 1484 474 49  . 9 7 6 36 30 13  . 6 9 8 6 1

Opponents 2033 1438 540 55  . 9 7 3 42 50 16  . 7 5 8 19 0


